MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

I90I.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1901

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1901.

Снар. 213

hundred dollars; Sagadahoc, fifteen thousand dollars; Somerset, seventeen thousand two hundred dollars; Waldo, fifteen thousand dollars; Washington, forty thousand dollars; York, thirty-five thousand dollars.

Approved March 21, 1901.

Chapter 213.

Resolve in favor of Frank H. Haskell.

Resolved. That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and Frank H. directed to pay to Frank H. Haskell the sum of one hundred seventy-three dollars and forty cents, the same being for expenses incurred by him in summoning and paying the fees of witnesses under the joint order dated February twenty-fifth, nineteen hundred and one, providing that the Committee on financial affairs be and hereby is authorized to make an investigation of the charges made against the management of the Maine Eye and Ear Infirmary, and for that purpose may summon and compel the attendance of witnesses in support of said charges.

in favor of.

Chapter 214.

Resolve in favor of purchasing an oil painting of the Old State House.

Resolved, That the sum of two hundred dollars be and oil painting of State is hereby appropriated for the purchase of an oil painting of the House, purchase of, old state house, executed in eighteen hundred thirty-six by Codman, for Governor Robert P. Dunlap, now in possession of his son Augustus Dunlap of Brunswick.

in favor of.

Approved March 21, 1901.

Chapter 215.

Resolve in favor of repairing and rebuilding bridge across the thoroughfare which forms a part of the eastern boundary of town of Orient.

Resolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars be hereby appropriated in aid of building a bridge across the thoroughtare, town of so called, a stream that flows from North lake to Grand lake in favor of chain of lakes drained by the Saint Croix river, on the eastern boundary of the state of Maine. The amount to be expended under direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook county.

Approved March 21, 1901.

Bridge on